

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2624/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2010 in CRLA No.500/2007, of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

P.SUBHADRAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.KESAVA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and  
office report)(For final disposal)

Date: 04/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner in support of  
this petition and counsel appearing for respondents.

In view of the concurrent findings given by the Sessions  
Court as well as by the High Court acquitting the respondents, we  
are not inclined to interfere. The special leave petition is  
dismissed accordingly.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[ Sneha Lata Sharma ]  
Court Master